
Tiffin (4-3, 2-1) -vs- Davis & Elkins (1-7, 0-3)
3/21/2026 at Elkins,WV (Nuttall Field)

 
 

 
 
Tiffin Goals: Aaron Cotter (6); Jack Howard (4); Matthew Nunnaro (2); Cole Mack (2); Connor Gucwa (1); Noah Cruz (1); Cole Back (1);
Trevyn Carter (1) 
Assists: Connor Gucwa (5); Noah Cruz (3); Phoenix Biggs (1); Aaron Cotter (1); Aiden Criteser (1) 
 
Davis & Elkins Goals: Xzavier Jankowiak (4); Devon Garcia (2); Collin Flannery (1); Charlie Taylor (1); Karsen Kronen (1); JayC Morlog (1) 
Assists: Xzavier Jankowiak (1); Devon Garcia (1); Nate Duffy (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Nuttall Field
Penalties: Cole Mack 1st/13:28; Nolan Harris 1st/06:56; Hunter Bradshaw 2nd/10:41; Hunter Bradshaw 2nd/04:53; Carter Simms
3rd/12:20; Jack Howard 3rd/10:48; Chance Richardson 3rd/08:28; Danny Garcia 3rd/03:43; Connor Gucwa 3rd/00:28; Nolan Harris
4th/11:51; Danny Garcia 4th/04:32; Carter Simms 4th/01:22
Officials: Brett Ripley

Date: 3/21/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Tiffin 7 2 3 6 18
Davis & Elkins 3 2 3 2 10

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Tiffin 12 14 9 8 43
Davis & Elkins 6 11 12 8 37

Shots On Goal
Tiffin 9 10 6 6 31
Davis & Elkins 4 9 10 3 26

Saves
Tiffin 1 7 7 1 16
Davis & Elkins 2 8 3 0 13

Turnovers
Tiffin 4 5 7 5 21
Davis & Elkins 4 5 2 5 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Tiffin 2-2 2-3 2-2 6-6 12-13
Davis & Elkins 1-1 4-4 4-4 1-1 10-10

Ground Balls
Tiffin 14 8 8 9 39
Davis & Elkins 5 6 4 5 20

Face Offs
Tiffin 8 3 5 6 22
Davis & Elkins 2 2 2 2 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Tiffin 1 0 1 1 0-3
Davis & Elkins 1 0 1 1 0-3



Tiffin 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Jack Birch 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 - -
16 Aaron Cotter 6 1 7 9 2 3 0 - -
20 Michael Hernandez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Adam Goucher 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
31 Gabe Marizcurrena 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Nick Overocker 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 11-14 -
45 Matthew Nunnaro 2 0 2 6 0 4 0 - -
46 Izak Rowe 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
88 Brady Sortor 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -

91 Jack Howard 4 0 4 6 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

1 Connor Gucwa 1 5 6 4 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
3 Tyler Nutting 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
4 Nate Pearson 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
5 Wade Scholar 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1-2 -
7 Spencer Bjork 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
8 Phoenix Biggs 0 1 1 0 9 2 1 9-13 -
12 Kyle Geller 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
17 Oliver Miller 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
22 Dawson Baker 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
24 Aaron DiGiorgio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Andrew Heath 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

26 Danny Garcia 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
2-

01:00
27 Noah Cruz 1 3 4 4 1 3 0 - -
28 Jamen Hacha 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
36 Cole Back 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 - -
40 Ryan Hubberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Trevyn Carter 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

47 Cole Mack 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
49 Jacob Nelson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
55 Twain Huynh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 -
77 Aiden Criteser 0 1 1 5 1 0 0 - -

Totals 18 11 29 43 39 21 9 22-30
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Adam Goucher 41:17 8 12 W
3 Tyler Nutting 16:54 2 4
24 Aaron DiGiorgio 1:49 0 0



Davis & Elkins 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Xzavier Jankowiak 4 1 5 9 0 3 0 - -
2 Justin Kearney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
3 Devon Garcia 2 1 3 8 1 3 0 - -
7 James Besten 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
9 Chiebuka Soribe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Charlie Taylor 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 - -
22 Jordan Delorme 0 0 0 0 4 2 0 - -

23 Carter Simms 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 -
2-

02:00
27 Avery Linthicum 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -

32 Chance Richardson 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 -
1-

01:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Collin Flannery 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
12 Logan O'Donnell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Braeden Bush 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
19 Matthew Morrison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -

25 Hunter Bradshaw 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 -
2-

01:00
26 Nate Duffy 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
28 Brandon Megonnell 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
40 Karsen Kronen 1 0 1 7 1 1 1 - -

50 Nolan Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

01:30
55 JayC Morlog 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
72 Henry Fulton 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
77 Kade Melton 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 8-26 -
81 Jacob Orr 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 10 3 13 37 20 16 10 8-30
7-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Avery Linthicum 54:10 16 13 L
81 Jacob Orr 5:50 2 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By TIFFIN DAVIS &
1st 11:25 Aaron Cotter Noah Cruz 1 0
1st 11:17 Matthew Nunnaro Phoenix Biggs 2 0
1st 10:27 Devon Garcia Unassisted 2 1
1st 10:09 Matthew Nunnaro Noah Cruz 3 1
1st 07:51 Xzavier Jankowiak Unassisted 3 2
1st 06:56 Jack Howard Connor Gucwa 4 2
1st 05:48 Collin Flannery Xzavier Jankowiak 4 3
1st 03:20 Aaron Cotter Unassisted 5 3
1st 01:51 Jack Howard Connor Gucwa 6 3
1st 00:00 Aaron Cotter Connor Gucwa 7 3
2nd 09:47 Connor Gucwa Noah Cruz 8 3
2nd 04:32 Aaron Cotter Connor Gucwa 9 3
2nd 04:18 Charlie Taylor Unassisted 9 4
2nd 00:48 Xzavier Jankowiak Unassisted 9 5
3rd 14:26 Xzavier Jankowiak Unassisted 9 6
3rd 13:14 JayC Morlog Unassisted 9 7
3rd 07:08 Devon Garcia Nate Duffy 9 8
3rd 06:49 Cole Mack Unassisted 10 8
3rd 05:40 Aaron Cotter Unassisted 11 8
3rd 04:14 Aaron Cotter Unassisted 12 8
4th 13:28 Noah Cruz Unassisted 13 8
4th 12:05 Jack Howard Aaron Cotter 14 8
4th 09:57 Jack Howard Aiden Criteser 15 8
4th 09:22 Cole Mack Unassisted 16 8
4th 04:32 Xzavier Jankowiak Devon Garcia 16 9
4th 03:17 Karsen Kronen Unassisted 16 10
4th 02:37 Cole Back Unassisted 17 10
4th 01:49 Trevyn Carter Connor Gucwa 18 10

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:28 TIFFIN Cole Mack 01:00 SLASHING
1st 06:56 DAVIS & Nolan Harris 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 10:41 DAVIS & Hunter Bradshaw 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 04:53 DAVIS & Hunter Bradshaw 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 12:20 DAVIS & Carter Simms 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 10:48 TIFFIN Jack Howard 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 08:28 DAVIS & Chance Richardson 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 03:43 TIFFIN Danny Garcia 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 00:28 TIFFIN Connor Gucwa 01:00 MAJOR
4th 11:51 DAVIS & Nolan Harris 00:30 MINOR
4th 04:32 TIFFIN Danny Garcia 00:30 MINOR
4th 01:22 DAVIS & Carter Simms 01:00 MAJOR



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 TIFFIN Adam Goucher at goalie for TIFFIN.
15:00 DAVIS & Avery Linthicum at goalie for DAVIS & .
15:00 TIFFIN Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Justin Kearney won by TIFFIN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Jack Birch.
13:55 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter, SAVE Avery Linthicum
13:36 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Cole Mack.
13:28 TIFFIN Penalty on TIFFIN Cole Mack (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:10 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Jordan Delorme.
12:53 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia WIDE
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Jordan Delorme (caused by Andrew Heath).
12:14 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Andrew Heath.
12:08 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.
11:48 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Aiden Criteser WIDE
11:25 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Noah Cruz.

Tiffin 1, Davis & Elkins 0
11:25 TIFFIN Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [11:25] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Phoenix Biggs.
11:17 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Matthew Nunnaro, Assist by Phoenix Biggs.

Tiffin 2, Davis & Elkins 0
11:17 DAVIS & Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Kade Melton won by DAVIS & .
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Kade Melton (caused by Phoenix Biggs).
11:04 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Phoenix Biggs.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Phoenix Biggs (caused by Karsen Kronen).
10:44 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Karsen Kronen.
10:27 DAVIS & GOAL by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia.

Tiffin 2, Davis & Elkins 1
10:27 TIFFIN Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [10:27] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Nick Overocker.
10:09 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Matthew Nunnaro, Assist by Noah Cruz.

Tiffin 3, Davis & Elkins 1
10:09 TIFFIN Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [10:09] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Nick Overocker.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Matthew Nunnaro.
10:00 DAVIS & Clear attempt by DAVIS &  good.
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Adam Goucher.
08:28 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Karsen Kronen WIDE
08:11 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia, SAVE Adam Goucher
07:51 DAVIS & GOAL by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak.

Tiffin 3, Davis & Elkins 2
07:51 TIFFIN Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [07:51] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Nick Overocker.
07:17 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Cole Back.
06:56 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Jack Howard, Assist by Connor Gucwa.

Tiffin 4, Davis & Elkins 2
06:56 DAVIS & Penalty on DAVIS &  Nolan Harris (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:54 TIFFIN Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [06:54] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Connor Gucwa.
06:19 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter WIDE
05:55 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Chance Richardson.
05:48 DAVIS & GOAL by DAVIS &  Collin Flannery, Assist by Xzavier Jankowiak.

Tiffin 4, Davis & Elkins 3
05:48 DAVIS & Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by DAVIS &  (on faceoff violation).
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Nate Duffy.
05:02 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.
04:38 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Aiden Criteser WIDE
04:02 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Aiden Criteser, SAVE Avery Linthicum
03:54 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Aiden Criteser.
03:34 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Phoenix Biggs.
03:20 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter.

Tiffin 5, Davis & Elkins 3
03:20 TIFFIN Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [03:20] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Jamen Hacha.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Matthew Nunnaro (caused by Brandon Megonnell).



02:19 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Brandon Megonnell.
01:51 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Jack Howard, Assist by Connor Gucwa.

Tiffin 6, Davis & Elkins 3
01:10 TIFFIN Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Matthew Morrison won by TIFFIN, [01:10] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Phoenix Biggs.
00:43 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  JayC Morlog.
00:00 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter, Assist by Connor Gucwa.

Tiffin 7, Davis & Elkins 3
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 TIFFIN Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Phoenix Biggs.
14:21 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Spencer Bjork, SAVE Avery Linthicum
14:15 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Nate Pearson.
13:42 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Matthew Nunnaro, SAVE Avery Linthicum
13:28 DAVIS & Clear attempt by DAVIS &  good.
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak (caused by Oliver Miller).
13:05 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Oliver Miller.
12:39 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Cole Mack HIGH
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Nate Pearson.
12:00 DAVIS & Clear attempt by DAVIS &  good.
11:57 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Karsen Kronen WIDE
11:41 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak, SAVE Adam Goucher
11:22 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.
10:47 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Connor Gucwa WIDE
10:41 DAVIS & Penalty on DAVIS &  Hunter Bradshaw (PUSHING/0:30).
10:34 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Jack Howard, SAVE Avery Linthicum
10:29 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Kyle Geller.
09:47 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Connor Gucwa, Assist by Noah Cruz.

Tiffin 8, Davis & Elkins 3
09:47 TIFFIN Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN (on faceoff violation).
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Noah Cruz (caused by Avery Linthicum).
09:26 DAVIS & Clear attempt by DAVIS &  good.
08:53 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia, SAVE Adam Goucher
08:40 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Hunter Bradshaw.
08:38 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  JayC Morlog, SAVE Adam Goucher
08:02 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Kyle Geller.
07:50 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Connor Gucwa, SAVE Avery Linthicum
07:26 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Connor Gucwa, SAVE Avery Linthicum
07:19 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Kyle Geller.
07:15 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Cole Back, SAVE Avery Linthicum
06:52 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak, SAVE Adam Goucher
06:48 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Henry Fulton.
06:40 DAVIS & Clear attempt by DAVIS &  good.
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak (caused by Jamen Hacha).
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Jack Birch.
05:55 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN failed.
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Hunter Bradshaw.
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Hunter Bradshaw.
05:39 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter (caused by Carter Simms).
05:19 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Carter Simms.
05:16 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Carter Simms WIDE
04:58 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Hunter Bradshaw.
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Hunter Bradshaw.
04:53 DAVIS & Penalty on DAVIS &  Hunter Bradshaw (OFFSIDE/0:30).
04:50 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Noah Cruz WIDE
04:32 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter, Assist by Connor Gucwa.

Tiffin 9, Davis & Elkins 3
04:32 DAVIS & Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Kade Melton won by DAVIS & , [04:32] Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Jordan Delorme.
04:18 DAVIS & GOAL by DAVIS &  Charlie Taylor.

Tiffin 9, Davis & Elkins 4
03:26 DAVIS & Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Kade Melton won by DAVIS & .



03:09 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Chance Richardson, SAVE Adam Goucher
02:49 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.
01:55 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Aiden Criteser WIDE
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Noah Cruz (caused by Carter Simms).
01:36 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Carter Simms.
01:07 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Charlie Taylor, SAVE Adam Goucher
01:01 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia, SAVE Adam Goucher
00:48 DAVIS & GOAL by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak.

Tiffin 9, Davis & Elkins 5
00:48 TIFFIN Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [00:48] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Danny Garcia.
00:27 TIFFIN Timeout by TIFFIN.
00:08 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Aiden Criteser, SAVE Avery Linthicum
00:00 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter, SAVE Avery Linthicum
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 DAVIS & Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Kade Melton won by DAVIS & , [15:00] Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Kade Melton.
14:26 DAVIS & GOAL by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak.

Tiffin 9, Davis & Elkins 6
14:26 TIFFIN Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [14:26] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Jamen Hacha.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Jamen Hacha (caused by Charlie Taylor).
13:23 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Karsen Kronen, SAVE Adam Goucher
13:14 DAVIS & GOAL by DAVIS &  JayC Morlog.

Tiffin 9, Davis & Elkins 7
13:14 TIFFIN Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [13:14] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Nick Overocker.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Matthew Nunnaro (caused by Avery Linthicum).
13:09 DAVIS & Clear attempt by DAVIS &  good.
12:36 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Jack Birch, SAVE Avery Linthicum
12:20 DAVIS & Penalty on DAVIS &  Carter Simms (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
11:54 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Noah Cruz, SAVE Avery Linthicum
11:43 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Noah Cruz.
11:22 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Noah Cruz WIDE
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter (caused by Chance Richardson).
10:57 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Collin Flannery.
10:52 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak, SAVE Adam Goucher
10:48 TIFFIN Penalty on TIFFIN Jack Howard (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Karsen Kronen (caused by Jack Birch).
10:24 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Jack Birch.
09:26 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Jack Howard WIDE
09:19 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Nate Pearson WIDE
08:28 DAVIS & Penalty on DAVIS &  Chance Richardson (SLASHING/1:00).
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Jack Howard.
07:53 DAVIS & Clear attempt by DAVIS &  good.
07:17 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Jordan Delorme.
07:08 DAVIS & GOAL by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia, Assist by Nate Duffy.

Tiffin 9, Davis & Elkins 8
07:08 TIFFIN Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [07:08] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Nick Overocker.
06:58 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Matthew Nunnaro, SAVE Avery Linthicum
06:49 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Cole Mack.

Tiffin 10, Davis & Elkins 8
06:49 TIFFIN Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [06:49] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Nick Overocker.
06:21 DAVIS & Clear attempt by DAVIS &  good.
06:21 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Karsen Kronen WIDE
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia (caused by Izak Rowe).
05:40 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter.

Tiffin 11, Davis & Elkins 8
05:40 DAVIS & Timeout by DAVIS & .
05:39 TIFFIN Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [05:39] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Phoenix Biggs.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Phoenix Biggs (caused by Chance Richardson).
05:08 DAVIS & Clear attempt by DAVIS &  good.
04:49 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak, SAVE Adam Goucher
04:38 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.



04:14 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter.
Tiffin 12, Davis & Elkins 8

04:14 DAVIS & Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by DAVIS &  (on faceoff violation).
03:59 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  JayC Morlog, SAVE Adam Goucher
03:52 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Tyler Nutting.
03:43 TIFFIN Tyler Nutting at goalie for TIFFIN.
03:43 TIFFIN Penalty on TIFFIN Danny Garcia (PUSHING/0:30).
03:27 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Braeden Bush, SAVE Tyler Nutting
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter.
02:01 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia WIDE
01:32 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Jordan Delorme.
01:16 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Karsen Kronen, SAVE Tyler Nutting
01:10 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Noah Cruz.
00:32 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak, SAVE Tyler Nutting
00:28 TIFFIN Penalty on TIFFIN Connor Gucwa (MAJOR/1:00).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:40 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia.
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia (caused by Tyler Nutting).
14:21 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.
13:28 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Noah Cruz.

Tiffin 13, Davis & Elkins 8
13:10 DAVIS & Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by DAVIS & , [13:10] Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  James Besten.
13:01 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  James Besten, SAVE Tyler Nutting
12:57 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Tyler Nutting.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Tyler Nutting.
12:36 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Hunter Bradshaw HIGH
12:16 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia WIDE
12:10 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.
12:05 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Jack Howard, Assist by Aaron Cotter.

Tiffin 14, Davis & Elkins 8
12:05 TIFFIN Faceoff Nick Overocker vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN (on faceoff violation).
11:51 DAVIS & Penalty on DAVIS &  Nolan Harris (MINOR/0:30).
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Matthew Nunnaro.
10:46 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Karsen Kronen WIDE
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Devon Garcia.
09:57 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Jack Howard, Assist by Aiden Criteser.

Tiffin 15, Davis & Elkins 8
09:57 TIFFIN Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [09:57] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Phoenix Biggs.
09:22 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Cole Mack.

Tiffin 16, Davis & Elkins 8
09:22 DAVIS & Faceoff Wade Scholar vs Kade Melton won by DAVIS & , [09:22] Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Kade Melton.
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Kade Melton (caused by Tyler Nutting).
08:57 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Wade Scholar.
08:13 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Hunter Bradshaw WIDE
07:56 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.
06:45 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Matthew Nunnaro WIDE
05:50 DAVIS & Jacob Orr at goalie for DAVIS & .
05:37 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Braeden Bush.
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Braeden Bush (caused by Brady Sortor).
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Brady Sortor.
04:48 DAVIS & Shot by DAVIS &  Hunter Bradshaw BLOCKED
04:32 TIFFIN Penalty on TIFFIN Danny Garcia (MINOR/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:32 DAVIS & GOAL by DAVIS &  Xzavier Jankowiak, Assist by Devon Garcia.

Tiffin 16, Davis & Elkins 9
04:32 TIFFIN Faceoff Twain Huynh vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [04:32] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Jack Birch.
04:07 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.
03:44 DAVIS & Clear attempt by DAVIS &  good.
03:17 DAVIS & GOAL by DAVIS &  Karsen Kronen.



Tiffin 16, Davis & Elkins 10
02:55 TIFFIN Faceoff Wade Scholar vs Kade Melton won by TIFFIN, [02:55] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Dawson Baker.
02:37 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Cole Back.

Tiffin 17, Davis & Elkins 10
02:37 TIFFIN Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Matthew Morrison won by TIFFIN, [02:37] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Phoenix Biggs.
01:49 TIFFIN GOAL by TIFFIN Trevyn Carter, Assist by Connor Gucwa.

Tiffin 18, Davis & Elkins 10
01:49 TIFFIN Aaron DiGiorgio at goalie for TIFFIN.
01:49 TIFFIN Faceoff Phoenix Biggs vs Matthew Morrison won by TIFFIN, [01:49] Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Phoenix Biggs.
01:47 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Jacob Nelson.
01:33 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Aaron Cotter.
01:29 TIFFIN Ground ball pickup by TIFFIN Danny Garcia.
01:22 DAVIS & Penalty on DAVIS &  Carter Simms (MAJOR/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:22 TIFFIN Shot by TIFFIN Matthew Nunnaro WIDE
00:57 DAVIS & Ground ball pickup by DAVIS &  Jacob Orr.
-- TIFFIN Turnover by TIFFIN Kyle Geller (caused by Chance Richardson).
-- DAVIS & Turnover by DAVIS &  Jordan Delorme.
00:25 TIFFIN Clear attempt by TIFFIN good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


